In accordance with

Rule 18.7 of the |_| Q03
insofvency {England &

Wales) Ruies 2016 and

o ann 10anas  NOtice of progress report in voluntary

192 of the Insalvency

Act 1986, winding up

Companies House

T

25/07/2017 #259
COMPANIES HOUSE

u Company details

w0 (4 (s[5 [9[2[4]0

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Farage Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’'s name

Full forename(s) Catherine

Surname Lee-Baggaley

Liquidator’s address

Building namelnumber| 1st Floor

Street | Consort House
|

Post town | Waterdale

County/Region | Doncaster

o [D N1 [ [3[A[R[

Country

u Liquidator's name®

Full forenamels) lan Michael @ Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Surname Rose anather liguidator,

Liquidator’s address @

puldng emefnumber| 15t Floor O QI e s

Street I Consort House ancthgr liquidator.
|

Post town | Waterdale

County/Region ‘ Doncaster

Postcode ID WF’iEmlﬁ’_

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

E Pei[iod of progress report
From date FO#I? |67!—m6_‘ I?W "1 "6
o ols b [2lolrls

Progress report

Bl The progress repart is attached

E Sign and date

Liquidatar's signature | Stnatre

X Chpple

Signature date E,F IE_'F ’?,?ITI?

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

B Presenter infarmation

nlmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Jodie Norris

@ Where to send

Company name

Silke & Co Limited

Address

1st Floor

|
| Consort House
|

Post town Waterdale
comiegn - Doncaster
= N[ BRI

Country

024

Telephone

01302 342875
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Farage Limited
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver. 201210

Statement From 05/06/2016 From 05/06/2015
of Affairs To 04/06/2017 To 04/06/2017
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
NIL Leasehold Premises o ___NIL - NIL
NIL NIL
OTHER REALISATIONS
Bank interest, gross 0.62 0.99
Contribution to costs __NIL __6,000.00
0.62 6,000.99
COST OF REALISATIONS
Preparation of Statement of affairs NIL 5,000.00
Liquidator's fees 825.00 825.00
(825.00) (5,825.00})
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(66,500.00) Director's Loan Account (ARG Farage) NIL NIL
(102,869.17) HM Revenue & Customs NEL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(100.00) Ordinary Shareholders ~NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(169,469.17) (824.38) 175.99
REPRESENTED BY
VAT receivable 165.00
Estate Account 10.99

175.99

07 July 2017 09:20



Farage Limited
(In Liquidation)
Supplementary Information

Registered Office / Home Address

C/o The Offices of Silke & Co Ltd1st Floor
Consort House

Waterdale

Doncaster

DN1 3HR

Registered Number
04659240

Appointment Details

First Partner - Catherine Lee-Baggaley

1st Floor, Consort House, Waterdale, Doncaster, DN1 3HR
Appointment Date - 05/06/2015

Second Partner - lan Michael Rose
1st Floor, Consort House, Waterdale, Doncaster, DN1 3HR
Appointment Date - 05/06/2015

Changes to Office Holders
None

Additional Information

Dividends / Distributions / Consigned Funds : E = Equalising

Dividend Type Date Admitted Number Paid ping
No Dividends Paid
Unrealisable Assets
None
Details of Basis of Remuneration
Time costs
Statement of Remuneration / Expenses
For period 05/06/2016 to 04/06/2017
Accrued

Incurred In Period Accrued Total
Account In Period For Last Period In Period In Period
Liquidator's fees o 825.00 0.00 0.00 8§25.00

825.00 0.00 0.00 825.00

Statement on Fee / Expenses Estimates

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver. 5.04

07 July 2017 09:20



el ...
SILKE & COLTD

1* Floor — Consort House — Waterdale — Doncaster — ONT 3HR
Tel: 01302 342875 - Fax: 01302 342986
Email: admin@silkeandco.co.uk - Web: www.silkeandco.co.uk

TO ALL CREDITORS AND MEMBERS Our Ref: FJ2FCICLBAMRIIN/ST
Date: 20 July 2017

When calling please ask for: Jodie Norris

Email: jodie.nomis@silkeandco.co.uk
Dear SirfMadam
FARAGE LIMITED - IN LIQUIDATION

This is the Joint Liquidators second annual report upon this matter. This report should be read in
conjunction with the report of the initial meeting of creditors.

1. RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

We attach an account of receipts and payments for the current peried 5 June 2016 to 4 June 2017
and cumulatively from the commencement of the winding up to the end of the anniversary.

2. REALISATIONS
Assets

As per the Statement of Affairs, the Company had no assets to realise. Investigations have been
carried out and a review of the Company accounts showed unlawful dividends in the sum of
£124,337.00 drawn by the shareholder, Mr Andrew Farage. This matter is reported on further in
section 5 of this report.

The director has paid a contribution towards the costs in the liquidation in the sum of £6,000.00 as
agreed by us, as Joint Liguidators.

3. JOINT LIQUIDATORS’ REMUNERATION

A Statement of Affairs fee of £5,000.00 was approved at the initial meeting of creditors held on 5
June 2015 which has been drawn by us, as Joint Liquidators.

The Joint Liquidators’ remuneration is based on hourly costs at scale rates calculated on the time
properly spent in the course of the liquidation and was approved at the initial meeting of creditors
held on 5 June 2015.

it is the firm's practice to ensure that work is conducted by the appropriate staff member at the
appropriate level of experience. The day to day administration on cases is dealt with by an
Administrator or Senior Administrator, depending on the nature of the case, and a Manager and
Insolvency Practitioner then oversees the work undertaken. Where the issues are complex and
litigious, the work will be closely supervised or undertaken by a Senior Manager or Insolvency
Practitioner.

The Joint Liquidators are required to meet a considerable number of statutory and regulatory
obiigations. Whilst many of these tasks do not have a direct benefit in enhancing realisations for
the insolvent estate, they assist in the efficient and compiiant progressing of the administration of
the case, which ensures that work is carried out to a high standard.  The statutory tasks include,
but are not limited to, the filing of documents to meet statutory requirements, including annual

lan Michael Rose & Catherine Lee-Baggaley are licensed to act as Insofvency Practitioners by the insolvency Practitioners Asgociation
Silke & Co Limited is registered in England and Wales under registered number 08402570
whose registered office resides at 1% Floor Consort House Waterdale Doncaster South Yorkshire DN1 3HR



el ...
SILKE & CO LTD

1* Floor — Consort House - Waterdale — Doncaster - DN1 3HR
Tel: 01302 342875 - Fax: 01302 342986
Email: admin@silkeandco.co.uk - Web:; www.silkeandco.co.uk

receipts and payments accounts, annual corporation tax refums and VAT returns.  Also included
are periodic file reviews to document strategy and reporting to creditors.

In the current period the Joint Liquidators’ have incurred time costs of £2,780.00 representing 14.85
hours at an average hourly charge-out rate of £187.21. Total tme spent to date on this assignment
amounts to 52 49 hours at an average composite rate of £188.70 per hour resuiting in total time
costs to date of £9,804.75. Joint Liquidators' fees of £825.00 plus VAT have been drawn to date
leaving outstanding time costs of £9,079.75.

Disbursements of £292.42 have been allocated to the case up to the anniversary which have
not been drawn leaving unbilled disbursements of £292 .42,

The following further information as regards time costs is enclosed:

Q Sike and Co Lid policy for re-charging expenses
a Silke and Co Lid charge-out rates

All other payments have been made in accordance with the rules and regulations generally as to
the payment of costs and expenses in the liquidation.

A Creditors’ Guide to Liquidators’ Fees can be found on the portal or on our website, which
includes creditors’ rights to further information and io challenge.

4. CREDITORS’ CLAIMS AND DIVIDEND PROSPECTS
Secured Creditors
The Company has not granted any charges over its assets.

Preferential Creditors

There were no preferential creditors in the liquidation.

Unsecured Creditors

Ordinary unsecured claims have been received amounting to £103,074.25, the director's
Statement of Affairs estimated unsecured claims of £169,369.17. Please be advised that claims
may still be received and therefore the total value of unsecured claims is not known as present.

Al this stage although creditors’ claims have been lodged we have not taken steps to formally
agree the claims of unsecured creditors as the quantum of any dividend payable from the
bankruptcy estate is currently unknown. However, we would request that all creditors submit their
claim if they haven't already done so.

5. OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION
investigations

As previously reported, from a review of the Company accounts, it was believed that unlawful
dividends in the sum of £124,337.00 may have been drawn from the Company. The Joint
Liquidators wrote to the shareholder requesting repayment, to which the shareholder disputed that
the repayment was due.

lan Michael Rose & Catherine Lee-Baggaley are licensed to act as Insotvency Practitioners by the Insofvency Practitioners Association
" Silke & Co Limited is registered in England and Wales under registered number 06402570
whose registered office resides at 1* Floor Consort House Waterdale Doncaster South Yorkshire DN1 3HR



el ...
SILKE & COLTD

1* Floor — Consort House — Waterdale — Doncaster - DN1 3HR
Tel: 01302 342875 - Fax: 01302 342986
Email: admin@silkeandco.co.uk - Web: www.silkeandco.co.uk

The Joint Liquidators were later advised that Mr Farage had been made bankrupt on 24 May 2016,
and Mark Sands and Duncan Lyle of Baker Tilly were subsequently appointed as Joint Trustees. A
claim has been submitted in the bankruptcy in respect of the monies owed to the Company.

The Joint Liquidators have been advised that a detailed progress report will be issued within 2
months of the anniversary of the Trustees' appointment, being 22 August 2017.

6. EC REGULATIONS (WHETHER PROCEEDINGS ARE MAIN PROCEEDINGS OR
TERRITORIAL)

The Company’s centre of main interest was in the UK and therefore it is considered that the
EC Regulations will apply. These proceedings are main proceedings as defined in Article 3 of
the EC Regulation.

7. CONCLUSICN

As detailed above, the outstanding issues are the Company's claim in the bankruptcy of Mr Farage
which needs to be verified by the Joint Trustees and receipt of any likely dividend from the
bankruptcy estate. It is therefore not possible to confirn the timescale for the closure of the
liquidation at present.

We will report again following the third anniversary of the liquidation or at the conclusion of the
winding up, whichaver is the sooner.

Yours faithfully

Catherine Lee-Baggaley
Joint Liquidator

Enc

lan Michae! Rose & Catherine Lee-Baggaley are licensed to act as Insolvency Practitioners by the insolvency Practitioners Association
Silke & Co Limited is registered in England and Wales under registered number 06402570
whose registered office resides at 1*' Floor Consart House Waterdale Doncaster South Yorkshire DNt 3HR



Farage Limited
(In Liquidation)

JOINT LIQUIDATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

RECEIPTS

Leasehold Premises
Bank interest, gross
Contribution to costs

PAYMENTS

Preparation of Statement of affairs
Liquidator's fees

Director's Loan Account (ARG Farage)
HM Revenue & Customs

Ordinary Shareholders

Net Receipts/(Payments)

MADE UP AS FOLLOWS

Estate Account
VAT Receivable / (Payable)

Page 1 of 1

Statement From 05/06/2016

From 05/06/2015

of affairs To 04/06/2017 To 04/06/2017
£ £ £

NIL 0.00 0.00

0.62 0.99

0.00 6,000.00

0.62 6,000.99

0.00 5,000.00

825.00 825.00

(66,500.00) 0.00 0.00
(102,869.17) 0.00 0.00
(100.00) 0.00 0.00
825.00 5,825.00

(824.38) 175.99

10.62 10.99

(835.00) 165.00

(824.38) 175.99

iPS SQL Ver. 5.04

13 July 2017 14.28



61160 LL0Z AP L0

P1-10-G uoIsian

Z 1o | afied

PRWIBID $984 |BJ0L

Q00

Lzl 00'08.L°C S8l -1 x4 056 vo'e 0Z'0 SINOH (820
L2 igtL 00°08LT S8'vL b1 056 0ot gca BLN) 8ARONposg
S0'96L SZ'IEB Sty Q00 SiZ 1054 000 soueldwod B Aoinisig | 1VIS€S
SG'BLL S.'E6r 512 000 SLT 000 000 suanguuoy/siessy afiey) Bugeold | DL14-vd
00'coz 00°005 0s'e Q00 0s'e oo 000 suonesnsaaul - ANI-Ni
oc'oolk 00'05 0G'a Qgs'o 000 000 000 suonnquisIg R sloppald - q3y¥o-dd
s0'58) 0o's08 SEr 59°L 05 DO'b oc'o Bule|d g voleasiuwey | NINQY-dY
{3) orey Jeig poddng S[eumssajoid

Apnaoy afiesany {3} 3s0y sy SinoH [eye] B SILUEISISSY Jomag 130 iabeuey Jaupied uonaund ¥JOM JO UCHEDYISSEEY

180d :spog 1oslaid
L102/90/%0 01 9102/90/G0 :W0Jd
pajrt sBeled - 04zrd

Arewwng 1509 @ dwi] 6dIS pailielaq - Agug swi]



6180 ZL0Z NP £0

¥1-10-G| uoisiapn,

Z jo | abeq

patuIE) 5984 [EI10)

ag'c

oL asl GL706'6 [:14rd!] &6 SPie 00’6 S$°Z SINOH [E10)
oL88i §2'V06'6 447 &r's S¥°LE on'e S5Z AWl eARINPO.L
8e'eE!l 09ZPL'T 080l 0oo as9 Qo' oe0 faueldwa) B AoimEs | LY1S-ES
ETLL SZT'1Z6L SLLL 0t 88F a5’ Qoo suchnapiuaD/siassy e5ieyd Buteoly : 9174wy
¥6'L81 05°Z€2'E [PLAFAS oo 00'gl 000 080 suoleBnsaAul | ANI-N|
00'gsl 00°52S 00t 0G'b 0s'90 as't oo'o suopnguysicr g SJoNpas) - A3HIHD
05°L0Z 05E80'7 vEaE GEE g ooz S¥'L Buiuug|d 5 UDNERSIUILPY © NINCY-dY
(3) a3ey Mg poddng sleuoISSa0ld

ApnoH afiesaay {3) 1809 auny sinoy (&3] B SJUBISISSY 10lusg A0 JaBeuey JEINTN UONIUN HIOA JO UOIEISSE|D

1S0d :3poD pafoid
L102/90/0 0L
paywi abered - D4zZr

Arewung 3soo @ swy) 6dIS pajpelaq - Anuz awi]



6160 £10Z AnP /0

Vi-L0-Gi HOISIBA

Z Jo z ebegd

ZH'Z6Z oL

S48l sebreyo eemyos sabieys asemyog LIDZIEONE
ZL'L 39¥Y150d :ebejsod QLOZIR0HE
4N J9V1S0d eEejsod 9LOZ/0MYE
g0 JOVLS0d abescd 8105/80/51
T4 ONILNIYG B d PUE XBJ 210T/e0/E0
ee0 ZOVIS0d '8belsod SLOT/LLIFE
ar’l 39v150d sbeisod GOz LI0T
Q0PEL SLOT/A0ILE
Q049 ! S107/50/92
00'0E Bupuog Buipuog GLOTILONE
oot Buipuog :Bupuog SL0ZIL0ME
250 ADV150d ebeisod S10T/L0/0)
Z5°0 A9VIS0d ‘ebeisod S10Z/e0/92
ZLs q9Y150d abeisod SL0Z/a0/0L
00k xed :Quiuud pue xes SLOE0/90
€Lz abeisog sbelsog SLOZIS0IS0
Ja]=3] ONLLNIYG ‘Buiuld pue xe4 SLOT/a0/01
05°L xed Buyund pue xe4 S10Z/30/04
g9 ONILNINd Bupuiid pue xe4 cL02/S0/0Z
wnowy asoding pue adAL ajeq uojjaesuel]

“1saleju] UE Sy 2je120sse Alg Jo LUY S1Y 10 Jepjoy ad1jo 343 y2iym wl Aued o3 1o uly siap|oy aoujo 3y 03 ajqeied so pled sjunouwe Jspg

2102/90/%0 0L
150d :8pog pafoid
pajwiT obeled - D4zrd

sjuswsingsiq z Alobajen
Aewiwing jsog g swi | 6diS - Aqug swi}



SILKE & CO LIMITED DISBURSEMENT AND CHARGEOUT RATES
EFFECTIVE FROM 1 OCTOBER 2013
Disbursements
Definitions

Category 1 - approval not required - specific expenditure that is directly
related to a particular insolvency case, where the cost of the expense incurred
is referable against an independent external supplier's invoice or published
tariff of charges.

Category 2 - approval required - all other items of expenditure. Which cannaot,
or cannot easily, be directly related to a particular insolvency case because
there is an element of shared or allocated cost, and/or where the cost of the
expense incurred is an estimated, utilised cost with the estimate based on
external costs or opportunity costs.

Charging Policy of Silke & Co Limited

Category 1 expenses are recharged to the particular insolvency case at the
rate incurred by Silke & Co Limited and as they are incurred.

Category 2 expenses, the following items are recharged at the following rates:

¢ Where meeting rooms of Silkke & Co Limited are used for the purpose
of statutory meetings of creditors the room hire is recharged to the
individual insolvency case at £150 per meeting.

¢ Car mileage is recharged to the individual insolvency case at the rate
of 45p per mile.

e The storage of books and records (when not charged as a Category 1
expense) is recharged at the rate of £1.50 per box per month.

« Printing and photocopying is charged at 15p per sheet.
e Faxes are charged at 50p per sheet.
+ Postage is charged at the relevant prevailing rate.
o |IPS computer charge £6.25 per Month (maximum £200 per case).
o Stationery charged at £5.00 per file.
Chargeout Rates

The hourly rates for the different levels of staff are shown below:

Insolvency Practitioner £350
Manager E£275
Assistant Manager £225
Senior Administrator £200
Administrator £175
Cashier £150
Assistants and Support Staff £100

Time is charged to the individual insolvency case in 6 minute units.



